

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.350 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2811 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.350 OF 2022

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company Limited ...Appellant
Versus
Savita Vinod Ingal and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Nidhi Patel h/f Mr. Vikrant V. Parashurami, for the Appellant.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 30th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file compilation of documents/evidence before the next date of hearing.
2. At her request, stand over to 25th February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed
by PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.01.30
17:44:26 +0530