

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK

Digitally signed
by SUMIT
RAMESH KARNIK
Date: 2026.02.26
17:20:05 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.350 OF 2022

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company Limited ... Appellant

Vs.

Savita Vinod Ingal and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2811 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.350 OF 2022**

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company Limited ... Appellant

Vs.

Savita Vinod Ingal and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Archana Trivedi h/f Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, for the Appellant
None for Respondents.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Office remark indicates that respondent Nos.1 and 5 are to be served.

2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks further time to file compilation of document. At her request, stand over to 17th March, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)